

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Epilepsy Association of Calgary, Central Alberta Office, has been

providing information and support to Central Albertans whose lives are

affected by epilepsy for the past 20 years; and

WHEREAS: Anyone can develop epilepsy at any time in their lifetime, regardless of

gender, age, race or socio economic status; and

WHEREAS: By learning about epilepsy and seizure first aid, we are better prepared to

offer acceptance, understanding, and support for those affected by epilepsy;

and

WHEREAS: March 26, 2023 is recognized as "Purple Day for Epilepsy" in Red Deer by

the Epilepsy Association.

NOW THEREFORE.

I, Ken Johnston, Mayor of The City of Red Deer, hereby recognize the efforts of the Epilepsy Association of Calgary and Central Alberta in providing community education to Central Albertans and supporting all affected by epilepsy.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and caused the Official Seal of the City of Red Deer, Alberta to be affixed.

Ken Johnston

Mayor